
WINCH OPTIMA TYP 351 PLUS WITH WINCH CABLE (OPTIONAL) AND TEXTILE STRAP

ETI- No.  811716B (Specify the order with the ETI No.) Spare Parts

Item Description Part No. Item Description Part No.

1 HOUSING TYPE 351 NO SPARE PART 18 SPRING LOCK WASHER 352924

2 BEARING BUSH TYPE 351/501 NO SPARE PART 19 HEX BOLT DIN 933-M8X12 706136

3 LOCKING RING DIN 471-8X0.8-VZ 701648 20 ROPE CYLINDER TYPE 351 352934

4 WINCH CATCH 352958 21 STEEL WASHER 0.5MM 694561

5 PRESSURE SPRING LEFT 1311700 22 CARRIAGE BOLT DIN 603-M6X12-8.8 706147

                                   RIGHT 1311701 23 LOCKING RING DIN 471-14X1 706148

6 BEARING BUSH NO SPARE PART 24 ROPE CLAMP 694560

7 AXLE TUBE 352935 25 HEX NUT DIN 934-M6-8 706123

8 DRIVE SHAFT NO SPARE PART 26 HEX BOLT DIN 931-M8X100-8.8 706134

9 WASHER DIN125-ST-A8.4 706129 27 TEXTILE STRAP 350KG (4M) 1730041

10 BRAKE COUNTER BEARING NO SPARE PART 28 WINCH CABLE 350KG (10M) 1730136

11 HEX NUT DIN 985-M8-8 694510                           350KG (15M) 1730137

12 BRAKE DISC 352142 29 FLAT CONNECTION TYPE 351 694731

13 RATCHET WHEEL 352141 30 SPLINT PIN DIN 94 4X20-A3C 704094

14 COVER BLACK 352938 31 INSTRUCTION MANUAL

15 THREAD CUTTING SCREW M5X8 694515 DE/GB/NL/F/E/P/I/DK/S/N/FIN/EST/LV/LT 352921

16 CRANK TYPE 351 352931 DE/SLO/HR/SRB/PL/CZ/SK/H/BG/RO/GR/TR/RUS/UA 694596

17 WASHER DIN7349-A8.4 706135

ETI-No. changed Reason of the change Revisons-No.

811716B_en A

Change No.

FREIGABE

provided

11.12.14ÖJ

** ** 

** ** FOR SAFETY REASONS: SELF-LOCKING NUT AND SCREW WITH CHEMICAL SELF-LOCKING MUST BE USED ONCE. AFTER 
UNTIGHTEN ALWAYS USE A NEW SPARE.   

Hersteller / Manufacturer / Fabricant: AL-KO Fahrzeugtechnik - 89359 Kötz - Germany  Seite / Page  1 -1


